AFN #2012181698 Recorded 10/04/2012 at 03:12 PM DocType: LIEN Filed by: BISHOP,
WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. Page: 1 of 5 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania
County, WA

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.
PO Box 2186
Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s): ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Case No.: 12-2-00109-1

Our File No.: DFB30309

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defendants:

1. PAULA M SCHINDLER

2. DOEI

Plaintiff:

1. DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF THE DISCOVER CARD
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):




AFN #2012181698 Page: 2 of 5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF THE

DISCOVER CARD

VS.

PAULA M SCHINDLER and DOE I, and
their marital community composed thereof,

SKAMANIA COUNTY

FILED
SEP 24 2012

SHARON K. VANCE, CLERK
DEPUTY

FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY
Noi e 2 001#9 1
Plaintiff, ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT
12-9- 00117 -8
Defendants.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judgment Creditor:

Attorney for Judgment Creditor:

Judgment Debtors:

Principal Amount:

Taxable Costs:
Filing Fee:
Service of Process:
Ex-Parte:

Reasonable Attorney's Fee:

ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF THE

DISCOVER CARD

P.S.

PAULA M SCHINDLER, and their marital

Krista L. White; Laurie K. Friedl; Jeffrey S.
~ Mackie; Peter R. Osterman; Marisa A. Bender
BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL,

community composed thereof,

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.

720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101

ORIGINAL

$1,794.86

$240.00
$79.50

$30.00

$500.00




AFN #2012181698 Page: 3 of 5

1 || TOTAL: | $2644.36

2

3 Post-Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 12.000% per annum on the total judgment.
4 II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT

5 Plaintiff's motion for an order of default and default judgment against the above named
6 defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court commissioner

7 of this court. The court, having found that: (1) the defendants were duly served with a
8 summons and complaint and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise defend within the time
9 provided by law; (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to
10 the plaintiff, as evidenced by the proof presented herewith, now, therefore, it is hereby

11 ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default. It is
12 further

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25 ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.
JUDGMENT ) 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201
-2- SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101




AFN #2012181698 Page: 4 of 5

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted
judgment against defendants, PAULA M SCHINDLER, and their marital community
composed thereof,, jointly and severally, in the principal amount of $1,794.86, court costs and
disbursements totaling $349.50, and reasonable attorneys' fees of $500.00, for a total judgment
of $2644.36.\ Post-judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at

12.000% per annum.

DATED thi gdayof % /2012,

TUDGE/C COMMISSIQRER

{HFFE-MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.
m
‘v‘ " AV A

[ ] Krista L. White WSBA 8612

[ ] Laurie K. Fijedl WSBA 35598

[bﬂ Jeffrey S. MAckie WSBA 35829
]

Peter R. Ostertan WSBA 27803
Marisa A. Bender WSBA 38191

Attorneys for Plaintiff DERUCWAD
ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.

JUDGMENT 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201
, -3- SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101




AFN #2012181698 Page: 5 of 5

itave Y ‘lashmgton}SS
= dy of Skamania

| Sharon K. Va.:ce, nty Clerk of t ek T
Ccourt of Skamania Count Washington, DO PEEY
CERTIFY that this instrument, consisting of ~
page(s), is a true and correct copy of the origine.
now on file and of record in my office and, as Ccunty
Clerk, t am the legal custgdian thereof.

Signéd 2nd v =2atlted




