AFN #2012181698 Recorded 10/04/2012 at 03:12 PM DocType: LIEN Filed by: BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. Page: 1 of 5 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. PO Box 2186 Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s): ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 12-2-00109-1 Our File No.: DFB30309

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defendants:

- 1. PAULA M SCHINDLER
- 2. DOE I

Plaintiff:

1. DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF THE DISCOVER CARD

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):

1			
2		SKAMANIA COUNTY FILED	
3		SEP 24 2012	
4		SHARON K. VANCE, CLERK DEPUTY	
5		DEPOTY	
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY		
7	DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF TH	No.: 1 2 2 00109	1
8	DISCOVER CARD	aintiff, ORDER OF DEFAULT AND	ж.
9	VS.	DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
10	PAULA M SCHINDLER and DOE I,		
11	their marital community composed th Defer	ndants.	
12	π	JDGMENT SUMMARY	
13	Judgment Creditor:	DISCOVER BANK, ISSUER OF THE	
14		DISCOVER CARD	
15	Attorney for Judgment Creditor:	Krista L. White; Laurie K. Friedl; Jeffrey S. Mackie; Peter R. Osterman; Marisa A. Bender	
16		BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.	
17	Judgment Debtors:	PAULA M SCHINDLER, and their marital	
18		community composed thereof,	
19	Principal Amount:	\$1,794.86	
20	Taxable Costs: Filing Fee:	0040.00	
21	Service of Process:	\$240.00	
22		\$79.50	
23	Ex-Parte:	\$30.00	
24	Reasonable Attorney's Fee:	<u>\$500.00</u>	
25	ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT	BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201 - 1 - SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101	
	\cap	RIGINAL	
	U	NIUNIVAL	

TOTAL:

\$2644.36

2

1

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

Plaintiff's motion for an order of default and default judgment against the above named

defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court commissioner

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Post-Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 12.000% per annum on the total judgment.

of this court. The court, having found that: (1) the defendants were duly served with a

summons and complaint and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise defend within the time

provided by law; (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to

the plaintiff, as evidenced by the proof presented herewith, now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default. It is further

ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted judgment against defendants, PAULA M SCHINDLER, and their marital community composed thereof,, jointly and severally, in the principal amount of \$1,794.86, court costs and disbursements totaling \$349.50, and reasonable attorneys' fees of \$500.00, for a total judgment of \$2644.36. Post-judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at 12.000% per annum.

DATED this day of

BISHOU, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S.

[] Krista L. White WSBA 8612 [] Laurie K. Friedl WSBA 35598 [] Jeffrey S. Mackie WSBA 35829 [] Peter R. Osterman WSBA 27803 [] Marisa A. Bender WSBA 38191 Attorneys for Plaintiff

DFB30309 DEFJUGWAD

ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. 720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201
- SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101

AFN #2012181698 Page: 5 of 5



State 2. Washington \SS

I Sharon K. Valce, Inty Clerk of the Lagrand Court of Skamania Count Washington, DO BEPELY CERTIFY that this instrument, consisting of page(s), is a true and correct copy of the origins, now on file and of record in my office and, as County Clerk, I am the legal custoffian thereof.

Signed and challed a Stevenson, Washington Clerk of the County Clerk of the County Clerk, I am the legal custoffian thereof.